

## **OFFICE OF THE** ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M)53/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Dewan Nazrul Islam

Respondent :Executive Engineer, Irrigation.

Date of hearing : 15-12-2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by **Chief Information Commissioner, Assam** 

## ORDER

The public authority is represented by (1) Sri Ambika Kr. Saloi, Executive Engineer, Guwahati Division (Irrigation) and (2) Sri Chiranjib Dey, Junior Engineer of the same office. The petitioner/ appellant Sri Dewan Nazrul Islam is absent. The Executive Engineer, Guwahati Division (Irrigation) has made a written submission dated 11-12-2015 enclosing an undertaking signed by Md.. Mansur Ali, "authorized agent" of the petitioner, Dewan Nazrul Islam stating that the required information has been received by the petitioner vide Executive Engineer, Guwahati Division (Irrigation)'s letter dated 11-12-2015.

In view of the above, the second appeal petition dated 30-10-2012 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das)

**Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,** Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar **Assam State Information Commission** 

Memo No KP(M)53/2013 /

Dtd. 15-12-2015

Copy to:,

- 1. Sri Ambika Kr. Saloi, Executive Engineer, Guwahati Division (Irrigation), for information.
- 2. Sri Dewan Nazrul Islam, Vill- Rajabazar, P.O- Kalitakuchi, Hajo, PIN-781102 for
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.4.` Office File.

Secretary & Registrar **Assam State Information Commission**